ELECTRONICS

TELETYPE

SW8 SALES - SERVICE - PARTS
RE S P.O. BOX. 20101 EL SOBRANTE, CA.

94820
PHONE (510) 222-3102
mr_riy@pacbell.net

right. 1933. by Teletypesetter Corporatlon) .

Printed in USA.



PIGE /
BULLETINV 57

33-240 SCLEW [&543 scoEW
2669 LOCKWASHER \2/9/ LOckwASHER
54432 wasHee )

3 20757 SCoEN 1 85484 CODE BAP GUIDE
2 2669 LOCKWASHER| [1208 scoEw

N ... B5423 HANGER SCREW 2669 LockwASHER
e B5506 OPERATING BAIL CAM-LEFT —0MmM ——— f&5422 SCPEW

1258 SCOEW | \84-4 MUT

3 ;gzgzz%g%?efej 1176 SET SCLEW
P | e e
86353 SCREW \ / o 39432 WASHES
M. /03 SHOULDER SCREW =

3438 WASHER I / / / / / / ~NE -854.2/ HANGER
' T 62/d5 SCCEW

25%5 Agccﬁfv% Hm. ‘ 77 [ 2449 LOCKWASHER
49345 SPOING e} b 1026 SCOEW

85475 SPOING POST: i ® S %%Hﬁg | Lok pasien

BIBE SCREW = \\

22%a5 N (Size Tockmasee .
74016 POST 5074 FRAME BAP
8551/ LOLLER APM-LEFT- 5-304 SCOEW
P |
1176 SCeEN = e :55495 PUSHBAR SPRING
2/9/ LOCKIMASHER 85482 SPRING BAL
2718 PETRINER PLATE B:\\ gf_j;; Z%ZZ oon

76376 ADIUSTING SCLREW-
85520 SPLING PLATE-

B55/8 FULCRUNM LoD -
B549/ PUSHBAR OPERATING BA/L

B5495 FUNCTION PUSHBAR
85503 SHIFT BAR

CODE BAPS
85490 cAM OILES NO. STAMPED| CATALOG | Wa
E5504 SPPEADER CAM [ ] LA | NOPIES G
F5489 PUSHBAL GUIDE —— / 85498 7
6510 MOUNTING SCREW == o 2 85499 |/
2669 zocnmﬂ/y = 2 e
- / /
8552/ BELL CRANK: =1 HEEHE 5 #5562 |7
49420 SPOING =
855/7 BELBCOINK BEACING = 85496 PUSHBAR SPEING
85505 OPERATING BAlL. CAM-LIGHT- = o BI85 SCOEW
3438 WASHER =t I == 2 ] 2429 LOCKWASHER
1103 SHOULDER SCREW ] T . T TN B \\ S 025 SCoEW
85510 POLLER APM- BIGHT- . il , Szg 219/ LOCKINASHED
85475 SPING POST- S Q| ® HENE] 0] e > SR185 oD
49345 SPLING: | ~_ T \85474 FOIME BAP
BOTET SCLEW 1 £ ak o] A5093 UPPEL PUSHBAL
P69 (OCKWASHER | e &A1 A | T 85297 L0mEL PUSHBAE
85423 HAINGER SCLEW- N L] -~ QI () 85995 FUNCTION PUSHBAC
P N ' 93 ScEFW
85464 BAACKET e h ~ 2669 LOCKWASHER
975 SCREN : Y ;_ 34432 WASHER
2669 LOCKIAISHER : 85397 SHIM
85403 EXTENSION SHAFT (ASSEM) %& * B5396 PULLEY SHAFT (ASSEM)-
(6745 SCoEW 1 S o 73018 O/ CUP )
2669 LOCKIVASHER | | 1 ey il 85455 BEALING
85263 COUPLING s EEVE— I || o~ 1N TI756 OlL WICK .
85459 SHAFT- / D ' L | H L] 85458 PINION-57
109 SET SCREW— 1 F U — A ] 6725 SCOEW.
85462 COLLAL Pl g , N\ | 2669 LOCKISHEPR
73018 OlL cuP I N \ [ To—85453 SHAFT
85455 554.?//\/6},// A | 85257 GEAL-34T
72756 OIL WICK S - |
7 = 7830/ SCLEW
6725 SCOEW ] N - 2669 LOCKWASHER
£\
R669 LOCKWHRSHER /-A Py & \«S | ——72%0/8 o1t cup
8546/ HUB ® © ’ Q 55455 BEARING
BEI60 GEAL-20T- L 2756 OI WiIcK
681/ SCOEW L [\ 7830/ SCPEW
219/ LOCKWASHER @y I (2669 LOCKWASHER
1 T |
degﬁ"";’;ﬁf RN T~ 8505a PULLEY
2669 LOCKWASHERS 1245 SCOEN
34532 WRASHEL | 2669 LOCKWASHER
85397 FHIM / o /@ " FLII2 WASHER
» © OB\ (1037 stow DER sceew
85416 5700 LAl -—""—\ / “\ [?669, LOCKWIRSHED
1269 SCPEW (79567 Eccenrierc srop
2/9/ LOCKWASHER (269 ScoEw
ma; SCAW i - 219 Locknmsrice
?2232‘3/25&5? - BE5I/6 STOP AL
d 85536 T@ANSMITTER
6746 SCLEW L 110U
2/9/ Locewnaer) NTING ALATE

B5797 BRASE [ASTING)




PAGE B
BULLETIN 5/

F3-240 scerw
26039 LOCKWRSHR
30452 IPHER

85508 BEARIMG -
U756 OIL Wik
1E58 SCREW

RO69 LOCkWRSHES
34432 WASHES

103 SHOAUWOER SEREW
G438 WRSHER

BESI10 POLLER AN~ LAGHT-
TAE5R0 WICK-
BAII2 LOLLER
86521 BELL CRINK-
49345 SPRNG \
85517 BELL CRANE BEARING — i, NN
BI85 SEEwW NS Py
2449 LOCEWRSHER HAD) - YO"
554&9 WMR_,’_ = d
85475 SRNE POST-
BG5S/ BELL COWNE S0P
6810 SceEw

RE69 LOCKIRSHE®,
34432 WRsHER

BE5G4BF PUHERGR GUIOE
EEI0 SCREW

2669 LOCKWRSHER
H6376 ADIISTING SCREW:
SBE/E WK

8543 SCEEW
G LAUPESHER,

HEE REW
2AIG LOCWASHER]

85484 COOE B GHaE

208 sclcw
2669 LOCKIISHER
W76 SET ScREW

1245 ScREwW
669 LOCKWRSHERS
ZILZ2 psHER

23-344 SceEw
2B69 Lok SHER.
FLAI2 WHSHER

FE PUSHEAL SPCIVG

1026 SCREW
GNP/ LACRWASHER

dEZ FPRING BAL
T SFRICEL
T4 FRAIE BAR

/55477 BERCING
/85448 FULCLUM POD

/354 78 SPICER
/740/6 POST

GIB5 SCeEW
LI LOCKIVRSHER

6851/ SCRELY
£/9) LOCKIVASHER

B58L3 FPACER

BE526 ALATE
16! SceEw

ZI3! LOCkWRSHES

G545 SCREW
L5423 HANGER SCREW

5476 ST0F PLATE

E543 SCREW

B840 SIDE COVER PLATE

62145 =0k
2449 LOCKWASHHR,

8543 SCOE
85428 TAFE REEL (WITH SCREW)

85380 BOTTON COVER PLATE

Y8542/ finvcee ¥

‘8543 SCREW

bR/ SCLEw
RAEG LOCKWRSHER

1161 SCREW A
2/9/ LOCKWASHER [
(@/ \~®\
85576 PIVOT
! 34-4 MUT
2669 LOCKWASHER

BE5T75 BRACKET
B5574 SUPPOET
B-f MIT

2669 LOCKWASHEI
675 SCREW

85429 TAPE PEEL BRACKET (ASSEM)




IGE 3
BULLETINV 5/

55820 FLOATING LEVER

6726 SCREW ]
2/9! LOCKWASHER
85386 BUSHING

85533 SHIFT LINK

33-4/ SHOULOER SCREW
2/9/ LOCKWASHER
3606 MT

33-4/ SHOULDER SCREW
2/9]) LOCKWRSHER
2598 WUT

B5532 SHIFT BELL CRANK

B538/ ELEVATOR BELL CRANK-

1245 sceew | .

B4456 FPOST

85389 ECCENTRIC

6746 SCeEW
219 LOCkWASHER

\7002 wiasrEe
85385 THEOWOUT LEVER BAN LINK

85587 ECCENTRIC SHOUW DER SCREW
2

3598 MUT
219/ LOCKWASHER

85383 LATCHING LINK

68/ SCLEW
F598 MUT

6746 SCREW

85552 BUSHING|

6726 SceEw )
2/9) LOCKWRASHER
85384 BUSHING J

8593/ SPRING POST

EULE SCLEW }
2/9/ L KWASHER
85393 BUSHING

8539/ CLAMP PLATE

85394 ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAFT BERLING (RSSEM)

6058 SARING POST )
35-69 SPPNVG J

219/ LOCKWASHES
\85384 BUSHING

\33525 SPRING

25392 (ATCH

BE390 LATCH BPACKET

7682/ SHONLDES SCOEW
72764 POLLER
3606 vUr J

<1974 SPRIMG

B85435 CLUTCH THIROWOUT LEVER BNL
76249 SCLEW-
G437 SPRING Rkr?
3208 LUTCH THROWOUT LEVER:

2036 MIT 1
2669 LOCKWRASHER
39432 1ISHER J

RB7d/ SPRING
123-37 SPRING POST j

0478 SPPING POST
B543.2 CLUTCH THROWOUT LEVER LATCH

i\ 7399 PiLOT SCOLEW .
2/9/ LOCKWASHER

B8l SCREW
219/ LOCKWRASHER
3599 MUT

HIPG6E SPRING
78044 SPLING POST-

85936 DETENT LEVER (ASSEM)
73 DETENT LEVER 4
- 247 SHOULDER SCREW)  —

) 72764 POLLER
9/ LOO(’M.S/‘/EP
l 2669 ¢a‘m5//£2 r
m;z BEACING /comp)
o 16811 sceew |
W | 85437 BuSHING J
85833
4817 mcx
2388 VL CUP)
., N g
229-37 SOING POST-
25-W SPOIMG

T

L
[——

PR —

4
u

681/ SCREW
219/ LOCKWRSHER
N

85395 SELECTOR CLUTCH SHAFT BEARING (ASSEM)—

[68/2 ALOT ScREW
219/ LOCKWASHER

78044 SPRING POST

74962 SPLING

681/ SCPEW
3598 MUT
lzrar cocemmsrce

74036 NUT

2669 LOCKWASHER

34432 WIHER

BR0B CLUTCH THEOMOUT LEVER
B5439 QUICH THROWOUT LEVER BN
85434 SPRING RPM

6249 SCREW

76058 SPLING POST

B5-69 SPLING

BT SceEW J

2669 LOCH (w45y£e g _J

. 854238 BEALING ((OMA):
\ 33-347 SHOULDER SCREW
72762 eotiep
2/9/ LOCKWASHER
3606 MUT
85475 DETENT LEVER
85436 DETENT LEVER (255F7

5433 SHIFT
48/3 wick

7384 o/ cP
2E09 wrck

6811 scesmw
|B5437 BisHING

EEZL0 PELEASE BAIL




PAGE 42 .
BULLETIN 5/

—854/8 ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAF. fﬁ?ﬁ;@gzh 74986 SCREW B54/9 SELECTOR QUUTTH SHAFTRSSENM)
(72527 vnce , 2Io! LOCKNRASHER 9922 OILER
9922 OILER }' ™ 6726 SCOEW BE5H5 BUSHING 7252/ WICK
2200 MUT- 2/9/ LOKWASHER 85414 POLLER 220/ MUT

7002 WASHER
854/3 RESET CAM-

3288 WHSHEL:

i
3
@}
Y,

5446 SCPEW
2/9/ LOCKWRASHER R6492 sPACLER - 249 L OCKWRSHER
8330 WHSHER BIF30 WRASHER
8525/ GERR -50T ﬁ QELIL GEAO-3LT
3339 MUT 3338 MJ7

| 4 6746 SCREW
F34O LOCKWASHER ' ‘ 35412 COLLAL SISl DR SHED 3970 LOCKNIRSHER

Ld 85743 DRIVING MEMBER
B54Y2 DRIVEN 1IEMBER
FRR5 SLELVE

85343 DLIVING MEMEBEP : Q -

325 SLEEVE
86339 SHIM

86339 SHIM B5442 DEIVEN MEPBR
3845 SPEING FELS SLRING
3287 BUSHING 3287 BUSHING

6745 SCREW 1I 6725 SCOEW
2669 ZOCK’WASHEE}\ 85409 SHAFT 2669 LOCKWRASHER
32432 WASHER 34432 WASHER

85445 TRPE FEED (RM -
85452 E0mTOR CH—n]) [ t 375509/ SHAFT
O SHAE 854405 DETENT HOUSING ‘ 1169 SCREW
G2450 SHAT E5406 DETENT PLUNGER . y 29/ LOCKWVHSHER
] 95907 SR 85408 BEARING 85446 SELECTOR LEVER
‘ 49655 SCREW e
et 669 LOCKWASHER TEINSFER LEVERS A
1 Do 541/ s70P 27 ALRISTING SLEVE]
; r o2k (6246 scerw :
i <> 1026 SCOEW
¥ /{2/9/ LOCKWASHER . U OISR
p=-4 80467 SCREW
h 219/ LOCKWRSHER 85739 PIMION - 10T
. E54/0 HAINVOLE -
85249 NUT
7384 OI cuP
7824 wWIcK I'L 2/99 MUT )
== 77/40 LockVUT
77/40 LOCKNUT 7384 Ol cLP
7824 WICk
85465 BEACNG f . N\
7252/ WICK [ . ] X :
. B5I65 BEALING ;
1163 SCREW 1L TREZI WICK
3640 LOCKWASHER]
E5400 PETAINER
85542 T TONSFEL zfrfel 85540 BAIL RULLER Aer]
76037 BUSHING {2a-9 mor
85398 LINK GUIDE )'—\ 2669 LocknBsHER
85399 CODE BoR LINK- 80299 SPPING POST
COOE 8ok 2708 SPCING
6814 PrLOT 5:;:31/ _é] 85544 SPACER
2/9/ LOCKWVRSH! u
65/ PILOT SLOW =3] | .
219/ LOCKWASHER = N o A et
BEAO) DETENT ARM: £ ]
85398 LINK GUIDE: J6038 SPACER

85543 S7U0 -

BORSG SPRIMG FOST 9 TRRANSFER LEVERS BM

552 P0G 3554/ SHAFT
72508 SCOEW P
8539 SCREW
I LOKIISHER 15235 72
104/ SHOULOER SCOEW
s 85822 POLLES
. 9598 NUT
g
(a]
jj;j s ST LATCH 85593 SET LINK
— [33-0 swowoee scoew
85526 MONTING ALATE—=d, O 2/9/ LockwiaskER .
Geos MuT .

N ————————}-855%92 SuIFT BELL CoIM
2669 LOCKWESHER

\ ®>_‘5 33-4/ SHOULOER SCREW
. 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER
F56-69 SPONG 3598 MoT .

(85529 SHONDER 5(&‘»]'

34-4 MT
8553/ SHOUL DR 5”/0

\ 5528 YIELO LEVER [7002 WEASHER —
219/ LOCKWRASHER - !
J598 mur

36463 SPONG
85527 SHIFT LEVES

- ___[8579 scerw
¥ \F598 MUT

85507 SHIFT MECHANISM [95SEM)




AGES
BULLETIN 5

15564 TOP ALATE SWPP0ET
F5-13 SPRING

35-/8 SPEING

L asus scaew

? 36-/53 DOWEL
% ; |~ F00-302 FEED BOLL
A 86-5! SHRAFT—————1—a /162 SCLEW v
v '@,\ 1162 SCPEW
35-187 SORING ———] 300-303 BEACING )
S @‘r’ﬁ>//59 sceEw T FO0-303 BERRING
300-322 LATCH o) 300-39 LID HOLDER
S 1162 SCPEW
WG5S CETHINNG LD (R55E1Y) e [ 300-38 DETENT | 1297 SCREW
72973 11D PLATE A . S\ 35-33 SPRING \ (8297 weaeive stTeip !
300-342 OFTENT BRCKET—————— T2OES SHIM !
72/99 SCOEW PLATE 547 SCOW i
7137 SHIM 7712/ TOP PLATE IWITH WEAWG ST
1168 SCCEW- | /168 SCPEW / |
ry - » w ‘
e —— W37 LI X
78954 THPE GUIDE .
22514 SCOEW
8930 PISHER
85552 BAIL POLLER AT
Bmfgff oLLER - 86302 ’ng/”%
: N DER S 0 W
o B30 WASHE
3598 MUT
65550 5TUD A 219/ LOCKIVASHER :
=] = (85558 seLEcioe lavee
2595 /vw————-—%:@ ; 2002 WASHER (] 5560 BUSHING
B5551 SLECTOP LVER Bl A ( T L
2599 MIT : 85557 SELETOR
4702 SPPING —1] 29 85560 BUSHING
3 A0d SPONG . ;" | | ——85562 EMD PLATE (PFAL)
60: »osr: u B5555 SHAFT ~LOWER
» 55555 SHAET- | | —aszer GUWOE MUT A5,
ﬁ i A S 539 ScREW
A E5556 SHIFT- UL I T ] 2/9/ LOCKWRSHER, : 219/ LOCKWIASHER 1
: 85538 BOKKET (707> I—- TE25 MUT — 85559 SPICER WASHER §
2595 MIT— ] 85559 SPACER WASHER 1
76058 POING PosT—=$1] 058 SPRING POST o
85563 END ALRTE (He0NT) = 0509 SONG POST 86283 SPRING
] a— (85557 SELECTOR LEWP
11 SCREW Ql 85560 -BUSHING ; 6726 SCREW
2666 MUTS™ C 1) 7 2/9) LOCKIASHER
85546 GUOE %6% T TOOL WASHER
85558 SELETOP LOEP » BE546 GUIDE
| 85560 RUSHING 85557 BAKKE] (PEre)

85822 POLLER | BE558 FELECTOR LEVER.
104/ SHOULDER SCREVY .
8598 MT ’

B5548 BAIL RALLER RV

, , @)
85599 PILOT SCOEW D —=
O D

HPEZ PRING o 0O
wwwwwwine,
o 7 e v . : 55557 SELECTOR LEVER




pacEe .
BULLETIN 5/

75200 THUMB SCPEW =

85606 SCREW

1O3F SHOULDER SCEEW

32-4 MUT
2669 LOCKWASHER
34432 WRSHER

85588 LOLLES:

85589 sTLD

B5587 ELEWITOR HANDLE HUB

B6208 STOP SCREW
34-4 NUT

85579 SCLEW

RAID LOCKWRASHER

7986 SCRLEW

7588 THUMB NUT

85607 CLAMP PLATE

85605 COLLAR

[e——85592 TRIP APM EXTENSION

1 1176 SCREW .
219/ LOCKWASHER

160 sceew

—\3606 MUT

E5590 ELEVIITOR HANDL E AN

85580 PLUNGER d

IS8T SPLING R

ﬁ@Mw{‘ » /

E5509 PLUG

85578 ELEVATOR HANOLE ————— o=l

8558/ SPRING

B5583 APKISTING NUT-

B5582 ADIUSTING SPINDLE

85584 PLUG

85330 CovEe

85426 FRONT COVER- UPPEEj

1176 SCREW
219 (OCKWASHER
7002 WASHER

85929 BUSHING

8559/ TRIP Aer

85585 DETENT PLUNGER

85586 GUIDE PLATE
8593 SCOEW

;

85625 INVERMEDIATE DISTRIRTOR)
DOIVING PULLEY (RSSEM)

e
62/45 SCLEW
2449 LOCKWRASHER

85717 SET SCLEW |~

-

f———857/6 PULLEY

/%:—85712 frxefw—%\

B5715 PULLEY J

=M =

I

B56/9 BELT (ASSEM)

N\

857/14 HOOK

157/3 BELT

Y&

85427 FIRONT COVER-LONEL




PRGET
BULLETIVN 51

(8592 ArrEe £LATE (20T YPE))

B5NES BUTFER ALATE (INTERTYPE)
0876 SCREW -

G55 ELEWITOR BACK FLATE (LNVOTYPE)
BEOLE ELEWITOR BACK PLATE /Mmyps)}"'

166 ICREW- P
85963 NTECMEDITE DUPLEX RAVL -

862r7 AW. h

1

85916 ATSEMBLING ELEVITOR A
85914 ASSEMBLING ELEVATOR m) )

6586 PN
85943 SCREW (L 1
85946 SCREW (AVTERTY) J
6586 AN

G594/ ELEVATOR fasstm)- (LavorYPE)

85944 ELEWTTOC MRSSEPY)-(IVTELTYPE)

34464 SPRNG

TR263 SPING POST

85597 FLEVTTOR 208) SdTN ¥ ——
BE5796 THOER w—y

E5IE0 ALOHERE LEVER:

6811 sceEw)
3598 wur |
85899 LiVK-
1000 PILOT SCREW

BELEO PUSHERL (EVER

6811 SCPEW)
2598 mur |

B5899 (VK-

1118 SHOULDER SCREW )
F598 MUT J

85601 ELEWTOR AN SPRNG—— ] L

85906 LAIL CRP (INTERT.
86256 LAIL CAP (LINOTYPE

[res sceew

3640 LOCKWASHER
RE920 SKRCER

{116/ scormw

\2/9/ LOCKWRSHER

85905 LATERAL RAIL UPPER)

-859/1 ACTUTTING LEVER
[6805 sHOULOER SCREW

\3606 vUT

[1118 swouLDER Sceew
9606 MU

85907 BOACKET
LIELE SPPING
8539 SCOEW
598 NIT

(B54T SCPEW

\2/9/ LOCKIISHER
7002 waseice

85903 VERTICAL LINK (UPPER)

85902 VERTICAL LIVK (LOWER)

86255 BAIL

6811 SCREW
2598 NUT

566 SHOULDER SCEEW

344 NUT

BE254 ELEVTOR LINK

85902 VERTICAL LINK O
15597 MAMUAL LEVER
96 SHOULDER SCEEW

3599 MUIT

123129 RAULER

F5-123 SHOULLER SCCEW

955 DETENT
72263 SPRING POST
34464 SPOING

66439 HPRING STUD
598 MUT

118 SHOULOER SCOEW
I598 MUT

TOTRO SHOUDER SCREW
15698 BELL CEINK

85893 POST

86736 TRFER PIN

85892 PLATE
76751 POST

85894 SPRING PAST

85593 ELEWITOR 0N WTH SHAFT)——

85594 LUSHING

80757 SCREW

d0I8 WHSHER

595 MUT




PAGE 8 :
BULLETIN 5/ . -

7098 RPOLLER

34-24 NUT 1 =
2439 LOCKWRSHER] %@

116/ SCOEW

76098 SHAFT

85728 LOLLEL AOM
BE0I5 SHOULDER SCOEW
856/1 BUSHING

- 76225 STOP COLLAP
Jreas scerw

2669 LOCRWASHEL
[6745 SCOEW

2669 LOCKWASHER
\22232 Wasree

116/ SCLEW
J__é:fggg/_; SHEAET

2692 SPOING POST——— |
35-69 SPRING

2692 POING POST—— |

E56/2 CRAM EAIL

85729 EXTEN5/0N//

B5608 BLACKET

85609 sceEw )
2449 LOCKWASHER)

-856/6 IPE
B561 GUIDE - 5y

2/ LOCKWANIEL

2 PRNEL
B56/5 AUSH LOD R I A B =

67425 SCREW 1 ' ’

2669 LOCKWASHER)

36/0 SPPING

TA692 SPOING POST- ’ - B56/6 ABUMBTING BOACKET
6745 SCOFW
2669 (OKWARASHL

LINOTYPE Ol INTERTYPE KEYBORD BASE-

i

[m252 plreor sceew

73175 LoCkmwmSHER :

, V L
8543 SCREW @}}/ \%@

p—&5602 COVEL ~-LIGHT

B8543 SCEEW

B5603 COVEL - LEFT




PIGE 9
BULLETIN 5/

e o et s e

8563/ KEYLEVER COME

1R98 SCREW

oo T

85636 KEYLEVER 5TH BANK-STYLE A°

__oc D 0 N\

8E5637 KEYLEVER 6T BANVK - STYLE B~

oo T
E5638 AUXILIARY KEYLEVER -STYLE “C*

| C_ Do Do o\
85639 AUXILIARY KEYLEVER-STYLE - "D’

g ' ; ) D

\——55642 AUXILIARY KEYLEVER LOCKING LOD

. xa;a:’z SHOULOER 5605/4/——/ .
B565/ LOCK SLIDE —




PGE 10 . N |
BULLETIN 5/

1/38—_55 80Z XALE

et O
Y

138-58 2 0Z SCALE

484/ 12 (B. SCALE

L ) W

Z75503 SPRING HOOK - PUSH

(Z 1 _
475755 SPPING HOOK - PULL —_—1 , — o]

/38-22 SCOEW DCIVER 13836 6 -1 OPEN WIBENCH

TN .
R ) X ‘
136-34 Y& OEW WEENCH 138-128 6 OPEN WRENCH 2802 % -Fe aacw weenvcr C @

X — 86340 CAPSTAN WRENCH

1329
SPEGIAL

138-127 % - %6 OPEN WREVCH 2538 %6 - Y OPEN weENMCH 75810 Jo"~ %" OPEN wiRencH

'

./

13828 e SOCKET WIOENCH 138-26 Yo SOCKET WPENCH 138-25 N SOCKET WRENCH
— [t 010 .040 C—= 0I5 046 o
75805 .008°-.020° WIOE GAUGE 75806 .0/0-.040° GAUGE 175507 OI5°.045 " WIOE GAUGE

/138-437 002 ° GAUGE 198-44 004 GANGE — L-s64 006 GAIGE /38-125 .00 GINE 4873 .05 "GAIGE LIE-426 020 GAUGE
/@
2574 030" GAGE V1565 OI0" GANGE W66 050  GAUGE NEE67 060" GHIGE

86300 _SET OF 700LS




Page 11

, NUMERIOAL INDEX Bulletin 51

6-40 shoulder Screw, 3,4 3610 Spring, & v 76376 6-40x5/16" Adjusting
4-40 ghoulder Screw, % 3640  Lockwasher, 4,7 Screw, 1,2

10-32x1-1/8* Screw, 1,2 Esus Spring, 4 76649 Spring Stud, 7

4-40 shoulder Screw, 5 038 Washer, 7 76751 Ppost, 7

4-4Q shoulder Screw, 5 4702  Spring, 5 76821 6-U40 Shoulder Screw, 3
10-32x3/4" Sorew, 1,2 4809 Wick, 3 : 77121 Top Plate (With Wearing
6-40 shoulder Screw, 3 4813  Wick, 3 Strip), 5

10-32 Nut, 1,2,4,6,7 4g3%8  3/8"-7/16" Open Wrench,10 77140 9/16%-32"Nut, 4

1/4°32 Nut, & . 4gl1 12 Lb. Scale, 10 78044 Sgring Post, 3

Spring, 5 4g72  .015" Gauge, 10 78301 10-32x5/8" Screw, 1
Spring, 2 4a75 '038" Gauge, 10 78741 spring, 3

Spring, S4l6  6-00x9/16% Screw, 4 79561 Eccentric Stop, 1
Spring, 3,4,8 6586 Pin, 7 80294 Spring Post, 4,5
Spring, 3 6742 10—32x1{2" Screw, 1,2,4,8 80467 6-40x11/32" Screw, 4
Spring, 5 , 674 6-40x5/16" Screw, 1,3,4,5,8 80478 Spring Post, 3

Spring, 5 ge0a fa”%ﬁ’;‘}g&d? Screw, 7 80509 Spring Post, 5

Shaft, 5 -JcX crew, N 50757 10_32 1/2“ Ser 1
Dowel, 6811 6-UOx5/8" Screw, 1,2 x crew, 1,7
Spring gost. 3 6814  6-40 %{lot Screw 5,&3’5’7 85379 Base, 1

Roller, 7 7002  Washer, 1,3,4,5,6,7,8 2?;20 Bottom Cover Plate, 2
Screw Driver, 10 7098  Roller, 3 5381 Elevator Bell Crank, 3
1/41 Socket Wrench, 10 1384 011 Cup, 3,4 85382 Bushing, 3

5/16" Socket Wrench, 10 7588 10-32 Thumb Fut, 6 85383 Latching Link, 3

7/16" Socket Wrench, 10 7824  Wick, 4 85381 Bushing, 3

_1/4" open Wrench, 16 8185 1/4v-20 Screw, 1,2 85385 Throwout Lever Bail Link, 3

3/16"-1/4" Open Wrench, 10 4330  Washer, 4,5 85386 Bushing, 3

002" Gauge, 10 2491  Wearing Strip, 5 85387 6-40x3/16% Eccentric
.00l4"» Gauge, 10 8539 6-Uox1/2% Screw, 4,5,6,Z Shoulder Screw, 3

8 0z. Scale, 10 . 8543  6-4ox1/4n screw, 1,2,5,6,7,8 85389 Eccentric, 3

32 0z, Scale, 10 9922  oiler, 4 85390 Latch Bracket, 3

010" Gauge, 10 26492 gpacer, 4 _ 85391 Clamp Plate, 3

.020" Gauge, 10 33828 Spring, 3 85392 Latch, 3

3/&"-7/16% Open Wrench, 10 34432 Washer, 1,2,3,4,6,8 85393 Bushing, 3

5/16" Open Wrench, 10 344 4 Spring, 8539 Elevator Clutch Shatt Bear-
Tape Feed Pawl, 5 3646 Spring, 4 ing (Assem.), 3-

Feed Roll, 5 1974 Spring, 3 85395 Selector Clutch Shaft
Feed Roll Bearing, 5 49345 Spring, 1,2 Bearing (Assem.), 3
Detent Bracket, 5 4gl26  Spring, 1 . 85396 Pulley Shaft Assem., 1
Detent, 5 4okl 10-32 Shoulder Screw, 7 85397 Shim, 1

Lid Holder, 5 49645 Spring, 7 85398 Link Guide, U4

Shaft, 5 49623 10-32 Screw, 4 85399 Code Bar Link, 4

Latch, 5 62145 14—20x1—z/8“ Screw, 1,2,6 5400 Retainer, 4

2/16n_40 Pilot Screw, 7 70388 Spring, 85401 Detent Arm, 4

-40x3/8" Screw, 1,2,4 70720 10-32 Shoulder Screw, 7 85402 Roller, 4

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 1 70876 .112"-4&x7/32" Screw, | 85403 Extension Shaft (Assem.), 1
6-40 Shoulder Screw, 4,5 71522 Retaining Lid (Assem.), 5 85405 Detent Housing, U4

6-40 Thumb Screw, 2 715 .006" Gauge, 10 85406 Detent Plunger, 4
3/16"-40 Screw, 5 71562 .040" Gauge, 10 85407 Spring, 4

3/16"-40 Shoulder Screw, 7156 .020“ Gauge, 10 85408 Bearing, 4

1,2,6 71567 .060" Gauge, 10 85409 Shaft, &

10-32 Set Screw, 1 72069 Shim, 5 85410 dle, 4

6-40 Shoulder Screw, 7 72137 Shim, 5 #5411 Jtop, &

4-40x3/8 Screw, 5 72139 Screw Plate, 5 85412 Collar, 4

6-40x5/16" Screw, 6 72263 Spring Post, 7 85413 Reset Cam, 4

6-40x1/4" Screw, 1,2,7,8 72508 6-40x3/8" Screw, 4 854104 Roller, U

4-40x1/4 Screw, 5 72521 Wick, 85415 Bushing, U
4-40x3/16" Screw, 4 72764 Roller, 3 . 8541% stop Rail, 1
u:zs 8crew, 7 : 12954 Tape Guide, 5 85412 Elevator Clutch Shaft
4-Lox5/16" Screw, 3,7 72973 Lid Plate, 5 (Assem.), 4

6-%0x7/16* Screw, 4,5 7297% Retaining Lid, 5 85419 Selector Clutch Shaft
6-40x3/16" Screw, 1,2,6 73018 0il Cup, 1 (Assem.),

10-32x7/8" Screw, 1 13175 lockwasher, & - 85421 Hanger, 1,2

6-U0 sShoulder Screw, 7 73520 Wick, 2 85l22 10—82x15/16“ Screw, 1,2
10-32x5/8" Screw, 1,2 75016 Post, 1,2 85423 5/15-1% Hanger Screw, 1,2
10-32x1% Screw, 1,2,3,8 74036 10-32 Nut, 3 g5420 Bide Cover Plate, 2
10-32x1-1/4" Screw, 1,2 74252 2/8-32 Pilot Screw, 8 85426 Front Cover - Upper, 6
6-40x1/2" Screw, 1,5 7“392 ~40"Pilot Screw, 3 85427 Front Cover - lower, &
4-40x1/&" Screw, 5 74514 4-L4Ox1/4" Screw, 5 ) #5428 Tape Reel (With #8543
8-32x1/U" Screw, 9 74566 10-32 Shoulder Screw, 7 Screw), 2 .
Lockwasher, 1,2,3,4,5, . 74692 s8pring Post, 8 85429 Tape Reel Bracket (Assem.),2
6,7,8 74708 Spring, 4 85430 Cover, 6

771832 Nut, 4 7&726 0il Wick, 1,2 85431 Bearing (Comp.), 3
5/16"-32 Nut, U 74962 Spring, 3,5 85432 Clutch Throwout Lever
Lockwasher, 1,2,6,8 7’4-972 10-32x1/2% Screw, 1 Latch, 3

3/16"-40 Locknut, 2 74986 6-40x13/32" Screw, 4,6 85432 Shaft, 3

fockwasher, 1,2,3,4,6,8 74987 Spring, b , 85434  spring Arm, 3

Retainer Piéte, 1 75200 10-32x1/2" Thumb Screw, 6 85432 Clutch Throwout Lever Bail,3
3/&1-9/16" Open Wrench,10 75503 Spring Hook - Push, 10 85436 Detent Lever (Assem.), 3
Clutch Throwout Lever, 3 75765 Spring Hook - Pull, 10 85437 Bushing, 3

Sleeve, 4 75805 .008"-.020" Wire Gauge, 10 85438 Bearing (Zomp.), 3
Bushing, 4 . 75806 .010"-.04O" Wire Gauge, 10 85439 Clutch Throwout Lever Bail,3
Washer, 4 75807 .015"-.045" Wire Gauge, 10 85 Release Bail, 3
9/16%-32 Nut, 4 75810 1/2%"-3/44 Open Wrench, 10 &5441  shaft, U4

Lockwasher, & 76037 Bushing, U 8542  Driven Member, 4

Washer, 1,2 7603 - Spacer, 4 85443  Driving Member, U4
1/40-32 Nut, 5 76058 sgﬁ%“g Post, 3,5 &5 Gear T,

6-40 Nut, 3,4,5,7 76098 shaft, 8 45445  Tape Feed Cam, U

440 Nut, 5, 76225 8top Collar, 8 85446 gelector L Bail C
6-40 Nut, g,l,6,7 ' 76249 6-40x1/8" Screw, 3 ) a:dg;r::af:;e{evgr Caﬁ? 4




Page 12
Bulletin 51
&s5ili7  Adjusting Sleeve, 4

8 uug Fulcrum Rod, 1,2
7/16%-32 Rut, &

85450 Shaft, 4

Gear - 50 T, 4

Elevator Cam, U4

Shaft, 1

Pulley, 1

Bearing, 1

Post, 3

Gear - 34 T, 1

Pinion - 65T, 1

85459 Shaft, 1

Gear - 20 T, 1

Hub, 1

Collar, 1

Coupling Sleeve, 1
Bracket, 1

Bearing, 4

10-32x1/2" Screw, 3
Detent Lever, 3

Frame Bar, 1,2

Spring Post, 1,2

Stop Plate, 2

Bearing, 1,2

Spacer, 2

Pushbar Lever, 7

Spring Bar, 1,2

Spacer, 1,2

Code Bar Guide, 1,2

Shim, 1,2

Pushbar Guide, 1,2

Cam Oiler, 1

Pushbar Operating Bail, 1
Roller, 2

Upper Pushbar, 1

Lower Pushbar,l

Function Pushbar, 1
Pushbar S8Spring, 1,2
Codebvar,
Codebar,
Codebar,
Codebar,
Codebar,
Codebar,
Shift Bar, 1

Spreader Cam, 1

Cperating Bail Cam - Right, 1
Operating Bail Cam - Left, 1
Shift Mechanism (Assem.), 4
Bearing, 1,2 -

Plug, 6,7 )
Roller Arm - Right, 1,2
Roller Arm - Left, 1

Bell Crank Bearing, 1,2
Fulcrum Rod, 1

Bell Crank Stop, 2

Spring Plate, 1

Bell Crank, 1,2

Mounting Plate, 2,4

Shift Lever, 4

Yield Lever, 4

10-32 Shoulder Screw, U4

Shift Latch,

Shoulder Stud, 4

Shift Bell Crank, 3,4

Shift Link, 3,4

Transmitter Mounting Plate, 1
Bracket - Rear, 5

Bracket - Front, §

Transfer Levers Bail, 4

Bail Roller Arm,

Shaft,

“T" Transfer Lever, 4

Stud, 4

Spacer,

- Selector Lever Guide, 5
85547 Tape Feed Bail, 5

Bail Roller A m, 5

1/4-32 Pilot Screw, 5

85550 Stud, 5

Selector Lever Bail, 5

Bail Roller Arm, 5

Shaft, 5

Shaft - Lower, 5

Shaft - Upper, 5

Selector Lever, 5

Selector Lever, 5

Spacer Washer, 5

Bushing, 5

e

NUMERICAL INDEX

1/4-32 Guide Nut, 5
End Plate - Rear, 5
End Plate - Front, 5
Top Plate Support, 5
Bearing,
Bearing,
Support,
Bracket,
Pivot, 2
Elevator Handle, 6
1/4-20x3/4 Screw, 6
Plunger,

Spring,

Adjusting Spindle, 6

10-32 Adjusting Nut, 6

Plug,

Detent Plunger, 6

Guide Plate, 6

Elevator Handle Hub, 6
Roller

Stud, &

Elevator Handle Cam, 6

Trip Arm, 6

Trip Arm Extension, 6
Elevator Arm (With Shaft), 7
Bushing, 7 .
3/81-16 Nut, 7

Elevator Arm Spring, 7
Cover - Right, &

Cover - Left, 8&

Collar, 6

3/8-16 Screw, 6

Clamp Plate, 6

Bracket, 8

1/4-20 Screw, &

Bushing, &

Cam Bail, 8

Shaft, 8

Guide, &

Push Rod, 8

Adjusting Bracket, 8

Belt (Assem.), 6

Intermed. Dist. Driving
Pulley (Assem.), 6

Keylever Comb, Y

Xeylever - 5th Bank -

Style "A," §

Keylever - 6th Bank -

Style "B," 9

Auxiiiary Keylever -

Style "C," 9

Auxiliary Keylever -

S8tyle *D," 9

Auxiliary Keylever Locking
Rod, 9 .
Lockslide, 9

Shoulder Screw, 9
Pulley,

3/8-16 Set Screw, 6
Belt, 6

Hook, 6

Pulley, 6

Pulley, 6

1/4-24 Set Screw, 6
Roller Arm, &

Extension, &

Taper Pin, 7

Pinion - 10 T, 4

Wick, 2

Floating Lever, 3
Roller, 4,5

Spacer, 2

Plate, 7

Post, 7

Spring Post, 7

Manual Lever, 7

Bell Crank, 7

Link, 7

Vertical Link sLower;, 7
Vertical Link (Upper), 7
Lateral Rail (Upper), 7
Rail Cap (Intertype), 7
Bracket, 7

Actuating Lever, 7 :
Elevator Back Plate (In-
tertype), 7

Intermediate Duplex Rail, 7
Assembling Elevator (Inter-
type), 7

N P

Elevator Back Plate (Linotype), 7

Assembling Elevator (Lino-
type), 7

Spacer, 7

Bushing, 6

Spring Post, 3

Elevator (Assem.) (Lino-
type), 7

Buffer Plate (Linotype), 7
3/8x16x3/4 Screw (Linotype),7
Elevator (Assem.) (Inter-
type), 7

Buffer Plate (Intertype), 7
3/8-16x1-1/8 Screw (Inter-
type). 7

Detent, 7

1/4-32x1/2 Shoulder Screw, &
10-32 Stop Screw,

Pin,

Elevator Link, 7

Bail, 7

Rail Cap (Linotype), 7
Spring,

Pulley,

Set of Tools, 10

Spring, 5

3/16—&6 Screw, 1
Shim,

Capstan Wrench, 10

»



